001
Cert. No. LRQ 0963008
| ISO 9001 |

DP143, DP143H,

V) Splra}

TI-P006-01
CH Issue 8
(KR 0411)

® E} &

DP143 0o

DP143G oooo,bo0o0o00
(00o0o0OO00 o0b00 o0 oo)

DP143H ooo oo

® 77 U HjBoIZYY
DN 15LC, 15, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 80
0000 KS20, ANSI 300, 150, PN40

® Kvs 7t
DN15LC DN15 DN20 DN25 DN32 DN40 DN50 DN80
1.0 2.8 5.5 8.1 12.0 17.0 28.0 64.0

Cy (UK)=Kyx0.97  Cy(US)=Kyx1.17

® Xxmm) E FAH (ko)

A

0 5 G E

0 10 20 26 30 40
00 barg

[ ]oo0o00D 00D 000 00000,

i DP143HO 00O0OO

A-D-E 0000 PN40, ANSI 300

A-B-C 0000 ANSI 150

F-G-E DP143G0O 00 1200,00 26bargdd 0000

2RI QtEEEHS

o0 0.2~17barg

00 16 ~24barg

=HEAZA PN40
Z|f 5| 222 (PMA) @ 120°C 40 bar g
Z[ 5 2= (TMA) 350 °C

E|AGE2E 0°C

Z3157|9| =28 (PMO) 26 bar g
DP143 300 °C
|| M2 =(TMO) DP143G 120 °C
DP143H 350 °C
Z|CHXFH A PMX)2 PMOZLR| H|EH 0°C
A CHEASUAIE 4= 60Fbar g

7 e B0l ZESI0l gl 2 AIHRIRME 40 bar o 2243

@ EX|UH
DP143000 00 000 000 000 000 000 0000
00000 00000 0000,

Weo| S MYGl=0l Lolct WEUHALKIZE ALBot= ER
Wuo| 2240| CfA ZAE 4 QJCh
2 BS4504 ANSI ANSI BS 10
i PN 40 300 150 J
DN A A A A B D E F 2
15 LC 130 130 122 130 175 405 277 128 15
15 130 130 122 130 175 405 277 128 15
20 150 150 142 150 175 405 277 128 16
25 160 160 156 164 216 440 288 152 23
32 180 183 176 184 216 440 288 152 25
40 200 209 200 209 280 490 305 185 40
50 230 236 230 243 280 490 305 185 42
80 310 319 310 325 350 580 322 258 103

ooo oo o ooog ooo oo ooog ooooooooooo.ooogoogoogooonoooooooooo.

KP 0411



®x Z 1 DN15 ~ DN50
Hs 259 HE
1 Adjustment screw Steel BS 3692 Gr. 8.8 z;
2 Adjustment lock-nut Steel BS 3692 Gr. 8 4
3 Washer Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S16 5
4 Spring housing Cast steel DIN 17245 GS C25
5 Top spring plate Steel BS 970 220 Mo7 6
6  Pressure adjustment spring Stainless steel BS 2056 302 S25
7  Bottom spring plate Steel BS 970 220 Mo7 12
8 Spring Securing nuts  Steel BS 1506 621
housing Securing studs  Steel BS 1506 621B 8
M10 x 25 mm 7
9  Pilot diaphragm Stainless steel BS 1449 316 S31 = 1%
10 Pilot valve housing Steel DIN 17245 GS C25 29 11
11 Pilot valve plunger Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29 19 @ 21
12 Spring housing cover Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S12 13
14 Internal strainer Stainless steel BS 1449 304 S16 14 '3
15 pouy gese e e S | W
16 Main valve return spring Stainless steel BS2056 302 S16 \ | 18
17 Main valve DRLaG is minless stosl e 0 20
18 Main valve seat gtsllﬂgses i:tesf;imssi Zzec;z}giﬁzzg Q) — 26
19 Pressure sensing pipe Stainless steel BS 3605 304 S14 ‘
20 Main valve body Cast steel DIN 172 45 GS C25 N 27
21 pno[_vawe Securing studs Steel BS 1506 621 % \ 30
housing Securing nuts ~ Steel BS 1506 621 B S
DN15 and DN20  M10 x 25 mm 25 % Y
DN25 to DN50 M12 x 35 mm 24
DN80 M12 x 35 mm 29
22 Main diaphragm chamber  Cast steel DIN 17245 GS C25
23 Main Securing bolts  Steel BS 4882 Gr. 2H 28
diaphragm securing nuts ~ Steel
DN15 and DN20  M12 x 50 mm
DN25 and DN32  M12 x 55 mm
DN40 and DN50  M12 x 65 mm
DN80 M12 x 75 mm
24 Main diaphragms Stainless steel BS 1449 316 S31
25 Main diaphragm plate Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29
26 Push rod Stainless steel BS 970 431 S29
27 Pipe assembly Stainless steel BS 3605 304 S14
28 Plug ¥s" BSP Steel
29 Pressure pipe union Steel
30 Lock-nut Steel BS 3692 Gr. 8
45 Body studs Steel BS 4439 Gr. B7
Body nuts Steel BS 3692 Gr. 2H
M 12 x 40 mm
45
COF]| oFAMOIUANT(F) DOTO00R0 AN BO00RTE 000 19 %0 6H05 0060 Ba000.



